ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

SKU CODE / CODE UGS: N733P235627/N733P235628/N733P235629/N733P235630

SRS
=T
s T
hE: &

Please refer to the tutorial video to
help you with the assembly process.
Thank you!

N\

L2,

\

A\

Four people are required to

® & & & .
'n. 'n. 'n. 'n. assemple and move this model

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 1 OF 65/ Page: 1 SUR 65



Page: 2 OF 65/ Page: 2 SUR 65

m
O
<
=
Z
o
=
84
a
N
Z
Q
=
=
%
=
N
Z

Z
QO
-
-
=
o
-
2!
Z
o
>
—
e
=
=
2!
0!
<




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

W‘S

W
O

N

X

' %39
R\

Wﬂ

W
O

W\

W
O

X

Page: 3 OF 65/ Page: 3 SUR 65



Part List ( Box 1 - N733P235627 )

Liste des pieces ( boite 1-

N733P235627)

Side panel - 2pcs

Panneau latéral

@XZ

Front rail (bottom) - 2pcs
Rail avant (en bas)

Front rail (top) - 1pc
Rail avant (haut)

@Xl

Crossbar - Ipc

Barre transversale

Back panel - 1pc

Panneau arriére

@Xl

Back panel - 1pc

Panneau arriére

Top Panel - Ipc

Panneau supérieur

Shelf bottom - Ipc
Fond d'étagére

Shelf front- 1pc
facade d'étagére

@x

Horizontal rail (front) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (avant)

Middle rail - 2pcs

Front panel - 6pcs

Rail intermédiaire
@ x 1

Top Panel - 2pcs

Panneau supérieur

Door side bar - 1pc
barre latérale de porte

Panneau avant
x 1

Door side bar - 1pc
barre latérale de porte

@Xl

Door side bar - 1pc

barre latérale de porte

Xl

Door side bar - 1pc

barre latérale de porte

Page: 4 OF 65/ Page: 4 SUR 65




Part List ( Box 2 - N733P235628)
Liste des pieces ( boite 2- N733P235628)

Left panel (bottom) - 1pc
Panneau gauche (en bas)

@Xl

™ Right panel (bottom) - Ipc

Panneau droit (en bas)

N

Side panel - 4pcs

Panneau latéral

N

Panneau latéral

i

Bottom panel - 2pcs
Panneau inférieur

Shelf panel - 2pcs
Panneau d'étagére

Shelf panel - 4pcs

Panneau d'étagere

Side panel - 4pcs

hanging bar - 2pcs

barre suspendue

_—

Door Crossbar - 4pcs
Barre transversale de porte

e

Door Crossbar - 2pcs
Barre transversale de porte

Door Panel - 4pcs

Panneau de porte

Page: 5 OF 65/ Page: 5 SUR 65




Part List & Hardware List ( Box 3 - N733P235629 )
Liste des pieces & Liste du matériel ( boite 3- N733P235629 )

Horizontal rail (bottom) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (en bas)

@X2

—

Horizontal rail (middle) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (milieu)

e

Horizontal rail (top - bottom ) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (haut - bas)

Back frame (bottom) - 1pc

Cadre arriére (en bas)

Back frame (top) - Ipc

Cadre arriére (haut)

Horizontal rail (front) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (avant)

Crossbar - 1pc

Barre transversale

——

Crossbar - 2pcs

Barre transversale

Slats - 6pcs
Lattes

=

Extra leg - 2pcs
Jambe supplémentaire

Horizontal rail (top - bottom ) - 8pcs
Rail horizontal (haut - bas)

—

Horizontal rail (middle) - 4pcs

Rail horizontal (milieu)

Horizontal rail ( bottom) - 4pcs
Rail horizontal (en bas)

=

Horizontal rail ( bottom) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (en bas)

Horizontal rail (top) - 2pcs
Rail horizontal (haut)

Pitton (750N) - 2pcs
Pitton (750N)

Page: 6 OF 65/ Page: 6 SUR 65




Part List & Hardware List ( Box 3 - N733P235629 )
Liste des pieces & Liste du matériel ( boite 3- N733P235629 )

Bracket L (left) - 1pc
Support L (gauche)

Bracket L (right) - 1pc
Support L (droit)

Bracket - 2pcs
Support

Page: 7 OF 65/ Page: 7 SUR 65




Part List ( Box 4 - N733P235630)
Liste des pieces ( boite 4- N733P235630)

Front leg (left) - Ipc
Jambe avant (gauche)

@Xl

Front leg (right) - 1pc
Jambe avant (droite)

Back leg (right) - 1pc

Jambe arriére (droite)

Back leg (left) - 1pc

Jambe arriére (gauche)

Side rail (left) - 1pc
Rail latéral (gauche)

Side rail (right) - 1pc
Rail latéral (droit)

Front vertical rail - 2pcs

Rail vertical avant

Support - 2pcs

Soutien

Front leg (left) - Ipc
Jambe avant (gauche)

Front leg (right) - 1pc
Jambe avant (droite)

Front leg (left) - 1pc

Jambe avant (gauche)

Front leg (right) - 1pc

Jambe avant (droite)

Back leg (right) - 2pc
Jambe arriére (droite)

Back leg (left) - 2pc
Jambe arri¢re (gauche)

vertical bar ( back ) - 2pcs
barre verticale (arriére)

Back panel - 4pcs

Panneau arriére

Page: 8 OF 65/ Page: 8 SUR 65




Hardware List ( Box 3 - N733P235629)

Liste du matériel ( boite 3- N733P235629)

No. OUTLOOK DESC QTY
@ % Dowel ©10*40mm 39
Cheville
@\\\\\\\\\\\‘“\ Bolts 1/4"*30mm 1
Boulons
@ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ BOltS 1/4"*35mm 02
of
Boulons
5 Bolts 5/16"*40mm
@ W\\\\\\\\\ Boulons 02
@ Bolts 1/4"*60mm 78
Boulons
@ Bolts 1/4"*70mm 18
Boulons
@ Bolts 1/4"*80mm 14
Boulons
@ Bolts 1/4"*100mm 78
Boulons
@ Bolts 1/4"*120mm 03
Boulons
@ Cross dow¢1 1/4"*13mm 120
Cheville croisée
%
@ O Ro'undA Head Screw #7*15mm 08
Vis a téte ronde
%
@ Scre\ys #6*12mm 08
Des vis
%
@ Scre\ys #7*15mm 36
Des vis
%
@ M Scre\ys #8*20mm 44
Des vis
@ M Screws #8*30mm 73

Des vis

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)/OUTILS D'ASSEMBLAGE REQUIS (NON INCLUS)

CO—

Page: 9 OF 65/ Page: 9 SUR 65




Hardware List ( Box 3 - N733P235629)
Liste du matériel ( boite 3 - N733P235629)

No. OUTLOOK DESC QTY
@ M Screws #8*40mm 12
Des vis
Handle
@ /(( Poignée 04
@ = Plastic stoppf:r 04
Bouchon en plastique
Door closer
@ % Ferme-porte 04
p Base L
@ @3 Socle L 16
@ Door Hinge
Charniére de porte 06
Connecting Bolt
@ VQ Boulon de connexion 12
@ P Patt L "
Tapoter
@ @ Ins§rt n,ut 04
Insérer 1'écrou
1"k
@ Bolts 1/4"*110mm ”
Boulons
% Allen key 60*22*4mm
clé Allen 02
@ = Wood support -
Support en bois
Wrench key (K13) o
Clé a molette
5%2%28 55 Cover Sticker
@ 8%%5% Autocollant de couverture 70
@ @ Hex bolts 1/4"*15mm -

Boulons hexagonaux

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)/OUTILS D'ASSEMBLAGE REQUIS (NON INCLUS)

CO—

Page: 10 OF 65/ Page: 10 SUR 65




STEP 1

Etape
SCAN ME

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE

STEP 1.2
Etape

Page: 11 OF 65/ Page: 11 SUR 65

STEP 1.1
Etape

STEP 1.2

Etape

STEP 1.3

Etape




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 2.1
Etape

STEP22
Etape

STEP 2.3
Etape

STEP 2.2

Page: 12 OF 65/ Page: 12 SUR 65




STEP 3 V)| & |04

Etape

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

[OFc0]
L COMPLETE

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage
RN

STEP 4

Etape

SCAN ME

COMPLETE

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 4.1
Etape

STEP 4.1
Etape

Page: 13 OF 65/ Page: 13 SUR 65




“
X

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

EifiE

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

Page: 14 OF 65/ Page: 14 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

sl

Y -

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE

Four people are required to

' .' .' .' . assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 15 OF 65/ Page: 15 SUR 65




SCAN ME

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

Four people are required to

e & & & .
L ———

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 16 OF 65/ Page: 16 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

Four people are required to

' .' l' .' l assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 17 OF 65/ Page: 17 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

Four people are required to

' .' .' .' . assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 18 OF 65/ Page: 18 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 10

LF
Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

QN
NS
S

Four people are required to

® & & & .
ey o

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 19 OF 65/ Page: 19 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 11 Al

Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE

20 OF 65/ Page: 20 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 12 SCANEZ-_MOI
EHE

.

=]

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 12.1

Page: 21 OF 65/ Page: 21 SUR 65




STEP 13

Etape

STEP 13.1
Etape

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

g
(=
Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE N

STEP 12

Page: 22 OF 65/ Page: 22 SUR 65

STEP 13.1

Etape




SCAN ME

STEP 14

Etape

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

N ST’EP 11
Etape

Four people are required to

@ & & & .
ey

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 23 OF 65/ Page: 23 SUR 65




v
N
a7
-
n
4
A
U
80
<
A
~
Ve
N
B~
o
4
A
U
80
<
a5




N|

nblage

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assen

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

v
N
a7
-
n
Ve
N
U
80
<
A
~
Ng)
N
B~
o
Ve
S\
U
80
<
a5

COMPLETE




SCAN ME

STEP 17

13-k
Ll T
Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

Page: 26 OF 65/ Page: 26 SUR 65



STEP 18

COMPLETE

*Transfer the completed components from
step 17 to the support section on parts 61
and 62, which were assembled in step 10.
Then attach the bolts for fixation.
*Transférez les composants terminés de 1'étape
17 vers la partie de support sur les piéces 61 et
62, qui ont été assemblées a I'étape 10. Ensuite,
fixez les boulons.

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

[=]arye =]

0

.
\\\\\\ww\\\‘

of

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 10

Four people are required to

' .' " .' ' assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 27 OF 65/ Page: 27 SUR 65




STEP 19
Etape

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

s STEP 18
Vidéo d'assemblage Etap c \

)

*-Attach the remaining end of the piston to
the position on parts (61) and (62).
*-Fixez l'extrémité restante du piston a la
position sur les picces (61) et (62).

' " .' " . Four people are required to
assemple and move this model

Page: 28 OF 65/ Page: 28 SUR 65



SCAN ME

STEP 20

Etape

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 19

Four people are required to

e & & & ’
T

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 29 OF 65/ Page: 29 SUR 65



SCAN ME

STEP 21

Etape

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

Four people are required to

e & @ & ’
gm0

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 30 OF 65/ Page: 30 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 22 ®

»
F

E .i;:__ 1_ P
Assembly Video /
Vidéo d'assemblage /

/
/
/
|

Z

S
. A
i \
>

COMPLETE

STEP 21
Etape

Four people are required to

® & & & .
ey o

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 31 OF 65/ Page: 31 SUR 65









SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Byt

=]

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 25.1
Etape

STEP 25.2
Etape

Page: 34 OF 65/ Page: 34 SUR 65

STEP 25.1

Etape

STEP 25.2
Etape

STEP 25.3
Etape




SCAN ME

S TEP 2 6 SCANEZ-MOI

[BINEEAE]

Etape

-
Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 26.1
Etape

STEP 26.1
' STEP 26.2

Etape
Etape

STEP 26.3
Etape

STEP 26.2
Etape

Page: 35 OF 65/ Page: 35 SUR 65




STEP 27
Etape

STEP 25
Etape

STEP 27.1

Etape

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

Page: 36 OF 65/ Page: 36 SUR 65

STEP 27.2

Etape




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

STEP 28

Etape

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE

STEP 28.1

STEP 28.1

Page: 37 OF 65/ Page: 37 SUR 65




SCAN ME

S TEP 2 9 SCANEZ-MOI

Etape

Dk

[=]:%
Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

QO®E®

COMPLETE N STEP 28
™ Etape

STEP 27.1
Etape

Four people are required to

' .' " .' ' assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 38 OF 65/ Page: 38 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

J

COMPLET

STEP 29
Etape \

Four people are required to

' " l' l' . assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 39 OF 65/ Page: 39 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Cle=i0)

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP30\\\\\\

Page: 40 OF 65/ Page: 40 SUR 65




STEP 32 SCANRZNO!
Etape ;fh,

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

C

|~ STEP 31
Etape

STEP 32.1
Etape

STEP 32.2
Etape

Page: 41 OF 65/ Page: 41 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 33 SCANEZ-MOI
i IF._:I:' -' '. ]

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

Page: 42 OF 65/ Page: 42 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 34

Etape

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 32
Etape

STEP 33
Etape

Four people are required to

& @ @ @ .
'n. 'n. 'n. 'n. assemple and move this model

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 43 OF 65/ Page: 43 SUR 65




STEP 35 SRR Mo
Etape *I. h:

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 34
Etape

Page: 44 OF 65/ Page: 44 SUR 65




STEP 36

Etape

NN

COMPLETE

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

P

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

L4

L4

\¥§§C\\f\\;§§;.

Page: 45 OF 65/ Page: 45 SUR 65

STEP 35
Etape




STEP 37 SCANBZ MO

Etape

A
"\ Assembly Video
\\ Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 37.1
Etape

STEP 37.2
Etape

Page: 46 OF 65/ Page: 46 SUR 65

STEP 37.1

Etape

STEP 37.2
Etape

STEP 37.3
Etape




STEP 38

Etape

SCAN ME

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 38.1
Etape

Page: 47 OF 65/ Page: 47 SUR 65

STEP 38.1

STEP 38.2
Etape

STEP 38.3
Etape




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

STEP 39 A
Etape e A .

s et e

Eg-ger
Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 38

STEP 37 ;
Etape ~— STEP 39.2
Etape
STEP 39.1
Etape
AN

Page: 48 OF 65/ Page: 48 SUR 65




SCAN ME
STEP 40 AL

Etape ~ET

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE

STEP 40.1
Etape

STEP 40.1
Etape

Page: 49 OF 65/ Page: 49 SUR 65




SCAN ME

STEP 41

Etape

T '.. -: I:

I n -
[Elp:bi=r
Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

QO®E®

STEP 40
Etape

COMPLETE

STEP 39.1
Etape

Four people are required to

® & & @ .
'n. 'n. 'n. 'n. assemple and move this model

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 50 OF 65/ Page: 50 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

o
ki
[m]E
Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLETE

/36

STEP 39.2
Etape

STEP 41
Etape \

Four people are required to

l ll .l .l . assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

assembler et déplacer ce modéle

Page: 51 OF 65/ Page: 51 SUR 65




STEP 43 SCANDZMO!
Etape EI o

Of

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

COMPLET

STEP 42
Etape \

Page: 52 OF 65/ Page: 52 SUR 65




STEP 44

Etape

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

A

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

|| sTEP 43
Etape

STEP 44.1
Etape

STEP 44.2
Etape

Page: 53 OF 65/ Page: 53 SUR 65




SCAN ME
STEP 45 NGA

P

CEE#eH
Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

Page: 54 OF 65/ Page: 54 SUR 65




STEP 46

Etape

“COMPLETE

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Em

[y

=]

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 44
Etape \

SIEP 45
Etape

Four people are required to
assemple and move this model

Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 55 OF 65/ Page: 55 SUR 65




SCAN ME

S TEP 4 7 SCANEZ-MOI

Etape &." =l

)
[-

1-# L

o

o Sy

Assembly Video
Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 46
Etape

Page: 56 OF 65/ Page: 56 SUR 65




SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assemblage

STEP 47
Etape

/( A /(2/

y/a

Page: 57 OF 65/ Page: 57 SUR 65




—

: LA%,/\,A.\
Sy

ed to

requir
Page: 58 OF 65/ Page: 58 SUR 65

IRV

Four people are

' .' .' .' . assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour
assembler et déplacer ce modéle

AT - \v/
N4 \A\ I —,

/ . .\\\w
O \/o
AN\ )
. v( 7 ,“ /




v
N
a7
-
n
foN
v
U
50
<
A
~
v
N
B~
o
oN
)
U
50
<
a5




NN
\\FL/\

Page: 60 OF 65/ Page: 60 SUR 65

\ \ .

A\ ///%//
(]

8

/

[/




STEP 5 2 SCAN ME

Etape

o

*-Position on the wall to align the plastic Assembly Video
stopper (R) with the hole positions on the Y el
patt (W) at the bed's location

*-Positionner sur le mur pour aligner la butée en

plastique (R) avec les positions des trous sur la
patte (W) a l'emplacement du lit

Page: 61 OF 65/ Page: 61 SUR 65




STEP 53 ®|
Etape @

SCAN ME
SCANEZ-MOI

Ohy 0

AssE:mbly:ideo *Stick the sticker to cover
the head of bolt.

Vidéo d'assemblage

*Collez 'autocollant pour
couvrir la téte du boulon.

~ \\ y \\
/ / \
[ o \\ [ Q \
[ [ |
\ 1] | \ /
\ w/ \ /
>_L L/ N Y
\\\ _ \\ //
4

Four people are required to

' .' .' .' . assemple and move this model
Quatre personnes sont nécessaires pour

essa
assembler et déplacer ce modele

Page: 62 OF 65/ Page: 62 SUR 65




nblage

Assembly Video

Vidéo d'assen

=3
>=

N
Z2
o
728

Page: 63 OF 65/ Page: 63 SUR 65

/N N\
/ / \\




blage

Assembly Video

K=o
=k

N
23
OF
b

Vidéo d'assem

Page: 64 OF 65/ Page: 64 SUR 65




]
s&

YOO
O

=4

N

//v:////
y/——

Page: 65 OF 65/ Page: 65 SUR 65

COMPLETED
COMPLETE




